OP \$40.00 87366408

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM503015

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Panagiotis Nikolarakos		12/14/2018	INDIVIDUAL:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AlphaDog Technologies Inc.		
Street Address:	4625 West Nevso Drive, Suite 2		
City:	Las Vegas		
State/Country:	NEVADA		
Postal Code:	89103		
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEVADA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	87366408	ALPHA DOG	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6046693688

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6046694979

Email: nathan@drakemarks.com

Correspondent Name: Nathan Drake

Address Line 1: 1311 Howe St, Suite 200

Address Line 4: Vancouver, B.C., CANADA V6Z2P3

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nathan Drake
SIGNATURE:	/Nathan Drake/
DATE SIGNED:	12/20/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=DEED OF ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=DEED OF ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006505 FRAME: 0793

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned

Panagiotis Nikolarakos 204-1334 Cardero St Vancouver, British Columbia, Z6G 2J3 Canada

hereby assigns and transfers to

AlphaDog Technologies Inc. 4625 West Nevso Drive, Suite 2 Las Vegas, Nevada, 89103 United States of America

all the rights, title, interest, possession, use, enjoyment and property, including the right to prosecute any unprescribed infringements, regarding the trademarks listed and as specified in **Exhibit A**, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks as duly filed before their respective trademark offices.

The assignment is entered into on a definitive and irrevocable basis and is binding upon the parties and their authorized successors.

After the execution of this instrument between the parties, both parties shall be vested with powers to request the recording of this assignment and consequent approval before the respective trademark offices. The parties hereby agree to the afore-mentioned assignment and apply for recording of the assignment in the registers of the respective offices.

This assignment has been made for good and valuable consideration.

EXECUTED at Vancouver, B.C., Canada, this 4 day of December, 2018.

PANAGIOTIS NIKOLARAKOS

TRADEMARK REEL: 006505 FRAME: 0794

Exhibit A - Trademarks to be assigned

Trademark	Country	Application No.	Status
ALPHA DOG	Canada	1808312	Pending*
THE WORLD'S FIRST CANINE NOOTROPIC	Canada	1808313	Allowed
	Canada	1824847	Pending*
ALPHA DOG ON!	Canada	1843194	Pending*
ALPHA DOG THRIVE!	Canada	1843195	Pending*
ALPHA DOG BRAWN!	Canada	1843196	Pending*
ALPHA DOG	USA	87366408	Pending*
	USA	87366453	Pending*
ALPHA DOG ON!	USA	87723221	Pending*
ALPHA DOG THRIVE!	USA	87723248	Pending*
ALPHA DOG BRAWN!	USA	87723262	Pending*

^{*} Applications cleared examination with no conflicting applications or registrations found

RECORDED: 12/20/2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006505 FRAME: 0795